GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3123
ANSWERED ON:31.07.2014

NATIONAL TEXTILE POLICY
Maragatham Smt. K.;Rathwa Shri Ramsinh Patalyabhai;Singh Shri Ravneet;Vichare Shri Rajan Baburao

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has framed a new National Textile Policy with an objective to develop a vision statement;
(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which the same is likely to be introduced?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SHRISANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(@) & (b): No, Madam. The Government has constituted an Expert Committee headed by Shri Ajay Shankar, Member Secretary,
National Manufacturing Competitive Council for reviewing Textile Policy 2000 and formulating a new National Textile Policy.

(c): The Expert Committee has submitted a draft Vision, Strategy and Action Plan.
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